additional underground work scheduled for 2009); while in 2009 further surface 
drilling and exploration will continue.  

Abandonment and Restoration (A&R) Plan 

1) Under Part B, Item 2 of Licence #: 2BB-MEL0914, “The Licensee shall 
furnish and maintain a financial security of Six Hundred and Thirty Nine 
Thousand Dollars ($639,000) in the form, of the nature, subject to terms 
and conditions, in accordance with the regulations, or that is satisfactory to 
the Minister.” To date, INAC has not received any water security related to 
the Meliadine Project.   

2) Comaplex should be required by the Board to include in the A&R Plan